TRUTH TABLE PIN NAMES
DESCRIPTION
Rev.:  E Amendment: /0
Issue Date: August, 1998
Pin Function
D0-3 Differential Data Inputs
SEL0, 1 Mux Select Inputs
VBB1, 2 Reference Outputs

AC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VEE = VEE (Min) - VEE (Max); VCC = GND
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10EL57ZC Z16-2 Commercial
SY10EL57ZCTR Z16-2 Commercial
SY100EL57ZC Z16-2 Commercial
SY100EL57ZCTR Z16-2 Commercial
4
SY10EL57
SY100EL57Micrel
16 LEAD SOIC .150" WIDE (Z16-2)